Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables



Certificate of Recognition Somerset Academy Gables

WHEREAS, Miami-Dade County Public School (M-DCPS) Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) Designation program's primary goal is to promote STEM education and integration among its disciplines; and

WHEREAS, schools that meet the designation, like Somerset Academy Gables, will be promoted to the community to ensure all stakeholders including parents, are aware of the great choices M-DCPS offers in the areas of STEM education; and

WHEREAS continuing that path to educational greatness, Somerset Academy Gables has now been designated as a Cognia STEM accredited institution; and

WHEREAS, this national accreditation is reserved for institutions and programs that utilize innovative strategies to educate and prepare students for future studies and careers, ensuring that all students are provided with the opportunity to engage in rigorous, problem-solving, and real-life STEM learning experiences; and

WHEREAS, it is altogether fitting and proper that the City of Coral Gables recognize Somerset Academy Gables, for obtaining this most prestigious designation.

Signed on this tenth day of March 2020, in the City of Coral Gables, Florida, by

Raul Valdes-Fauli Mayor

Vince Lago Vice Mayor Jorge L. Fors, Jr.
Commissioner

Patricia Keon Commissioner

Michael Mena Commissioner